		MED	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 /O·22-78 Our Ref: #66397-0009 TO: The Commissioner of Patents Submission Type _X. New Resubmission (Non-Recordat Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	_ <del>_</del>	Conveyance Type  Assignment	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK  TRADEMARK
Reel # Frame #	<del>_</del>	Othon	
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #		Other	
Conveying Party	_X_ Mark	c if additional names of cor	eveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. **P	ease see Schedule 1 for addition	onal parties (attached)	Month Day Year
1325 Avenue of the Americas, New	York, New York 10019		October 15, 1998
Formerly	<u> </u>		
Individual General Partne	ership Limited !	Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization		
Receiving Party	Mark if addit	ional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Name <u>The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Ag</u>	ent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 270 Park Avenue			
Address (line 2) New York, New York	10017		
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Parti	nership Limited P	artnershipIf documer	at to be recorded is an assignment and the
CorporationAssociation		an appointme	rty is not domiciled in the United States, ent of a domestic representative should
X Other Bank Corporation		fuana A agiama	(Designation must be a separate document nent.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization		
1/02/1998 IMBUYEN 00000072 75092120	FOR OFFICE U	JSE ONLY	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 309-6683						
Name Rachel A. Miller	<del></del>					
Address (line 1) MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP						
Address (line 2) 101 Park Avenue	101 Park Avenue					
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10178	New York, New York 10178					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #_41						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X_Mark if additional numbers are attach Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	ed ).					
See Schedule A attached hereto.  See Schedule A attached hereto.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: 13-4520	_					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Rachel A. Miller, Esq. Rachel A. Miller, Esq. October 20						
Rachel A. Miller, Esq. October 20  Name of Person Signing Signature Date Sig						

#### SCHEDULE 1

The following parties constitute the Conveying Parties to the document:

Hallmark Entertainment, Inc.

Hallmark Entertainment Distribution Company

Signboard Hill Productions, Inc.

RHI Entertainment, Inc.

JAWO Productions, Inc.

Metropolitan Productions Inc.

Hallmark Entertainment Productions, Inc.

SHP Tunes, Inc.

Hallmark Entertainment Networks, Inc.

HEN Domestic Holdings, Inc.

Hallmark Home Entertainment Inc.

Independent Projects, Inc.

Temptin' Productions

Hallmark Entertainment Live Presentations, Inc.

HE Pro Tunes, Inc.

HEP Music, Inc.

Hallmark Entertainment Limited (UK)

Hallmark Entertainment Networks UK Limited

Whale Productions Limited (UK)

Address: 1325 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10019

NY02B/15076.1

# HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT, INC. Trademark Security Agreement October 16, 1998

# Schedule A

Debtor	Trademark	Registration or Application Number
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,120
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,189
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,190
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,191
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	RHI ENTERTAINMENT INC. & Design	Reg. No. 1,908,233
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	SPYDOR	App. No. 75/061,076
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	PRIMATE AVENGER	App. No. 75/061,196
Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Reg. No. 2,143,098
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	SPEED PEELER	Reg. No. 2,155,333
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	DR. SPLITZ	Reg. No. 2,155,334
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	GOR-ILLA	Reg. No. 2,157,314
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	RHESUS 2	Reg. No. 2,157,315
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	GORMONGUS	Reg. No. 2,157,316

NY02B/15035.1

### AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# (TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES)

WHEREAS, Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (the "Borrower") and each subsidiary of the Borrower whose name appears at the foot hereof (each a "Subsidiary"; together with the Borrower, the "Pledgors"), now own or hold and may hereafter acquire or hold Trademarks (defined as all of the following: all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, logos, other source of business identifiers and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof or similar property rights, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof) including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, as such Schedule may be amended from time to time by the addition of Trademarks subsequently registered or otherwise adopted or acquired;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 1995 as amended and restated as of October 16, 1998 (as the same may be further amended, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Guarantors named therein, the Lenders named therein (the "Lenders") and The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent (the "Agent") the Lenders have agreed to make loans to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, each of the Pledgors has granted to the Agent (for the benefit of the Lenders) a security interest in all personal property of such Pledgor including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under all of such Pledgor's Trademarks and Trademark licenses (including, without limitation, those Trademark licenses listed on Schedule B hereto), whether presently existing or hereafter arising, adopted or acquired, together with the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and all products and proceeds thereof and all income therefrom, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which exist now or may exist in the future by reason of infringement or dilution thereof or injury to the associated goodwill, to secure the payment of the Obligations (such term being used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement);

NY02B/6090.4

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Pledgor does, as security for the Obligations, hereby grant to the Agent (for the benefit of the Lenders) a continuing security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each Trademark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, including, without limitation, each Trademark referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto;
- (ii) each Trademark license, including, without limitation, each Trademark license referred to in Schedule B annexed hereto, to the extent such Trademark license does not prohibit the licensee from assigning or granting a security interest in its rights thereunder; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of, and income from, any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Pledgor against third parties for the past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark license, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

Each Pledgor agrees to deliver updated copies of Schedule A and Schedule B to the Agent at the end of any quarter in which such Pledgor registers or otherwise adopts or acquires any Trademark not listed on Schedule A hereto or enters into any Trademark license not listed on Schedule B hereto, and to duly and promptly execute and deliver, or have duly and promptly executed and delivered, at the cost and expense of the Pledgors, such further instruments or documents (in form and substance satisfactory to the Agent), and promptly perform, or cause to be promptly performed, any and all acts, in all cases, as may be necessary, proper or advisable from time to time, in the reasonable judgment of the Collateral Agent, to carry out the provisions and purposes of the Credit Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, and to provide, perfect and preserve the liens of the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders under the Credit Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, in the Trademark Collateral or any portion thereof.

Each Pledgor agrees that if any person, firm, corporation or other entity shall do or perform any acts which the Agent believes constitute an infringement of any Trademark, or violate or infringe any right of a Pledgor or the Lenders therein or if any person, firm, corporation or other entity shall do or perform any acts which the Agent believes constitute an unauthorized or unlawful use thereof, then and in any such event, while an Event of Default (as defined in the Credit Agreement) is continuing, the Agent may and shall have the right to take such steps and institute such suits or proceedings as the Agent may deem advisable or necessary to prevent such acts and conduct and to secure damages and other relief by reason thereof, and to

NY02B/6090.4 2

generally take such steps as may be advisable or necessary or proper for the full protection of the rights of the parties. The Agent may take such steps or institute such suits or proceedings in its own name or in the name of the applicable Pledgor or in the names of the parties jointly. The Agent hereby agrees to give the applicable Pledgor notice of any steps taken, or any suits or proceedings instituted, by the Agent pursuant to this paragraph.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Agent (for the benefit of the Lenders) pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Each Pledgor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent (for the benefit of the Lenders) with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are subject to, and more fully set forth in, the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement is made for collateral purposes only. At such time as all of the Obligations have been indefeasibly repaid in full, all the Commitments under the Credit Agreement (including any commitment to issue any Letter of Credit) shall have terminated and all Letters of Credit issued under the Credit Agreement shall have expired or been terminated or cancelled, the Agent (on behalf of the Lenders), shall execute and deliver to such Pledgors, at Borrower or the applicable Pledgor's expense, without representation, warranty or recourse, all releases and reassignments, termination statements and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to terminate the security interest of the Agent (for the benefit of the Lenders) in the Trademark Collateral, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Agent pursuant to the terms hereof or of the Credit Agreement.

The Agent (on behalf of the Lenders) agrees that there will be no assignment of the Trademark Collateral, other than the security interest described herein, unless and until there shall occur an Event of Default (such term being used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement) and the Agent gives written notice to the applicable Pledgor of its intention to enforce its rights against any of the Trademark Collateral.

So long as no Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, and subject to the various provisions of the Credit Agreement and the other Fundamental Documents to which it is a party, each Pledgor may use, license and exploit the Trademark Collateral in any lawful manner.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED WHOLLY WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement.

NY02B/6090.4 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgors have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of October 15 1998 by their officers thereunto duly authorized.

HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Name: Wi Miam

Title: CFO

HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY

SIGNBOARD HILL PRODUCTIONS, INC.

RHI ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT

PRODUCTIONS, INC.

SHP TUNES, INC.

HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT NETWORKS, INC.

HALLMARK HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

HEN DOMESTIC HOLDINGS, INC.

INDEPENDENT PROJECTS, INC.

HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT LIVE

PRESENTATIONS, INC.

HE PRO TUNES, INC.

HEP MUSIC, INC.

JAWO PRODUCTIONS INC.

METROPOLITAN PRODUCTIONS, INC.

TEMPTIN' PRODUCTIONS, INC.

HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED (UK)

HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT NETWORKS UK LIMITED

WHALE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED (UK)

Title:

٠,

NY02B/6090.4

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	; ss.:
COUNTY OF JACKSON	)
of Hallmark Entertainment, Productions, Inc.; RHI Enter Tunes, Inc.; Hallmark Enter Domestic Holdings, Inc.; Inc. Inc.; HE Pro Tunes, Inc.; HI Inc.; Temptin' Productions, Entertainment Networks UK	day of the period in the year 1998, before me personally came e known, who, being by me sworn, did say that (s)he resides at ; that (s)he is the Quella representation.  Inc.; Hallmark Entertainment Distribution Company; Signboard Hill retainment, Inc.; Hallmark Entertainment Productions, Inc.; SHP tainment Networks, Inc.; Hallmark Home Entertainment, Inc.; HEN dependent Projects, Inc.; Hallmark Entertainment Live Presentations, EP Music, Inc.; Jawo Productions, Inc.; Metropolitan Productions, Inc.; Hallmark Entertainment Limited (UK); Hallmark Limited and Whale Productions Limited (UK), corporations uted the above instrument, and that he signed his/her name by order said corporations.
	Samara a Cobb
	Notary Public

TAMARA J. COBB

\*\*Commissioned in Jackson County

\*\*Expires July 14, 2001

NY02B/6090.3

Accepted:

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Agent

By: Name:

MITCHELL J. GERVIS

Title:

**VICE PRESIDENT** 

Address: 270 Park Avenue, 37th Floor New York, NY 10017-2070

Attn: John J. Huber, III

# HALLMARK ENTERTAINMENT, INC. Trademark Security Agreement October 16, 1998

# Schedule A

<u>Debtor</u>	Trademark	Registration or Application Number
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,120
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,189
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,190
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	LONESOME DOVE	App. No. 75/092,191
RHI Entertainment, Inc.	RHI ENTERTAINMENT INC. & Design	Reg. No. 1,908,233
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	SPYDOR	App. No. 75/061,076
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	PRIMATE AVENGER	App. No. 75/061,196
Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Reg. No. 2,143,098
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	SPEED PEELER	Reg. No. 2,155,333
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	DR. SPLITZ	Reg. No. 2,155,334
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	GOR-ILLA	Reg. No. 2,157,314
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	RHESUS 2	Reg. No. 2,157,315
Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. (owned jointly with Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.)	GORMONGUS	Reg. No. 2,157,316

NY02B/15035.1

				1	UNITED STATES		CANADA	
,	6702		6698		ATES 6698		6693	OI WI
Rev ID:	02 LONESOME DOVE	Rev ID:	9 LONESOME DOVE	Rey ID:	8 LONESOME DOVE	Rev ID: 0	LONESOME DOVE	TRADEMARK
A: 75/092,191 GOODS/SERVICES: sculptures made of ce food or beverages	קק	A: 75/092,189 GOODS/SERVICES: limited edition prints; posters; playing cards; photographic prints of characters	;p	A: 75/092,190     GOODS/SERVICES: 14-watch; jewelry, namely pins, necklaces, and earnings; 26-button covers	??	A: 817045 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: class 6-money clip, made of metal; collector horse shoe; made of metal; western spurs; class 8-ki class 6-money clip, made of metal; collector horse shoe; made of metal; western spurs; class 6-ki class 6-money clip, made of metal; collects, and earnings; button covers; class 16-limited edition pi 14-watch; jewelly, namely pins, necklaces, and earnings; button covers; class 19-sculptures made of ceramic, porcelain, leather; class 20-wooden sign; wood sculptures; class 21-sculptures made of ceramic, porcelain, leather; class 20-wooden sign; wood sculptures; class 21-sculptures made of ceramic, porcelain, leather; class 22-denim jacket; fork, spatula, knife, tongs, branding iron; canteen; thermos; class 22-tent; class 25-denim jacket; tie; bandanna; tie; hats; headbands; duster coat	R. INTL	Registration - Application No
gramic and	INTL	osters; play	INTL	ely pins, ne	NT'L	e of metal; ly pins, nec n sign; woo s, branding headbands	7	Class
porcelain; non-eleci	21	ing cards; photogra	16	cklaces, and earring	14,26	collector horse show klaces, and earring d sculplures; class iron; canteen; therr ; duster coat	6;8;9;11;14; 16;18;20;21 ;22;25	
ric coffee pots, not	04/22/1996	phic prints of chara	04/22/1996	js; 26-button cover	04/22/1996	s; made of metal; w s; button covers; cl 21-sculptures made nos; class 22-tent;	07/05/1996	Filed R
of precious metal;		cters				restern spurs; class ass 16-limited editi e of ceramic, porcel class 25-denim jac		Registered - Renewed
mugs; bottle opener	04/29/1999		03/11/1999		01/01/1999	8-knives for hunting normals; posters; pain, or metal; non-exet; bomber jacket;	09/22/1998	Next Action
A: 75/092,191  GOODS/SERVICES: sculptures made of ceramic and porcelain; non-electric coffee pots, not of precious metal; mugs; bottle openers; commemorative plates and decorative plates; and thermal insulated containers for food or beverages	RHI Entertainment, Inc.; Notice of Allowance 4/29/97; Statement of Use or 4th Req for Extension of Time due.		RHI Entertainment, Inc.; Notice of Allowance 3/11/97; statement of use or 4th request for extension of time due		RHI Entertainment, Inc.; Notice of Allowance 7/1/97; statement of use or 3rd request for extension of time due	A: 817045 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: Class 6-money clip, made of metal; collector horse shoe; made of metal; western spurs; class 8-knives for hunting and pocket knives; class 9-compass; class 11-electric coffee pot; lantern (oil); class Goods 6-money clip, made of metal; collector horse shoe; button covers; class 16-limited edition prints; posters; playing cards; photos of characters; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; stuffed pig made of class 14-wallch; posters; playing cards; photos of characters; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; stuffed pig made of class 14-wallch; posters; playing cards; photos of characters; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; stuffed pig made of class 18-saddle; posters; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; stuffed pig made of class 18-saddle; purse; stuffed pig made of class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; stuffed pig made of class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; stuffed pig made of class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; stuffed pig made of class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse; class 18-saddle; wallet; purse;	RHI Entertainment, Inc.; waiting for certified copies of U.S. Registrations when available	
es; and thermal ii	, .		<b></b>		¥	11-electric coffee addle; wallet; pur ctor plates; barbe stern wrap skirt; r	7.	Expires Whom
nsulated containers for	HE 11-1676-10		E 11-16/6-0/		11-1676-06	pot; lantern (oii); clas: rse; stuffed pig made c cue utensils, namely nen's western shirt; bo		om File Number
						TRADEMA	\RK	į

10/14/96

		6692	l		6704	J.M.T	!	
	Rev ID:	2 RHI ENTERTAINMENT, INC. & Design		Rev ID:	LONESOME DOVE		TOADEMARK	
and/or stories featured television shows; proc	A: 74/466,427 GOODS/SERVICES:			<ul> <li>A: 75/092,120</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>denim jacket, bomber jacket, ball cap; women's western shirt, women's western wrap skirt; men's western shirt, denim jacket, bomber jacket, ball cap; women's western shirt, women's western wrap skirt; men's western shirt.</li> </ul>	<i>ק</i> ק		Application No	Recietration -
d in entertainmen duction of music i	educational motion	INT'L		jacket; ball cap; v	<u> </u>		Class	
it nad educational in all media, name	n picture films on	9;41		vomen's western				
motion picture fi ty pre-recorded v	a variety of enter	12/07/1993		shirt; women's w		04/22/1996	Filed	
ms and television rideo tapes and la	tainment themes	08/01/1995		estern wrap skirt;			Renewed	Registered -
ser discs and pre-rec	pre-recorded videota	08/01/2000		men's western shirt; t		03/02/1999	Senon	Next
and/or stories featured in entertainment nad educational motion picture films and television shows; in class 3 a 1-processor and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and laser discs and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and laser discs and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and laser discs and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs, in class 41 television shows; production of music in all media, namely pre-recorded video tapes and pre-recorded audio tapes and compact discs.	A: 74/466/427  GOODS/SERVICES:  Goods/SERVICES:  A: 74/466/427	RHI Entertainment, inc.		bolo tie; bandanna; tie; hats; headbands; duster coat	Allowance 9/2/3/. Statement of Time due. or 3rd Req. for Extension of Time due.	RHI Entertainment, Inc.; Notice of		Action Required • Comments
lass 41	pes and compa nt and education		08/01/2001 HE	uster coat				Expires
	ct discs featu nal motion pi	i	#			ř	<b>T</b>	Whom
	uring music cture films and		11-1677-00				11-1676-12	File Number

		! ,			ARGENTINA	
	6748		6747		6746	TM ID
Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 2029500 A: 2029500 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparel; footwear; hats; infant clothing; jackets; jams; jeans; maternity articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparel; footwear; hats; infant clothing, woven shirts; bandannas; wear, spenders; shorts; shorts; shorts; spendswear; sweatpants; sweatshirts; t-shirts; tank tops; work-out clothing, woven shirts; bandannas; sippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps	E R: INT'L 25 04/12/1996 Signboard Hill Productions, HE 11-1754-00 Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2028943 GOODS/SERVICES:  paper, paper atticles; cardboard, cardboard articles, writing papers, back-to-school stationery, greeting cards; pencils; erasers; comic books; books; books; publications; paper, paper atticles; cardboard, cardboard articles, writing papers, back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; comic books; trade hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter, posters; paper, paper atticles; caterials; instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; cateriars, stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift novelizations; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; cateriars, stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift photographs; stationery; attours, baby albums, and gift trim, flat, roll, gift photographs; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; processors, puzzle greetings in this class; albums; baby albums, baby albums, and gift books; date books; enclosures; greeting card organizers; devoks; date books; date books; date books; greeting card organizers (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders; recipe cards; secretary planners; autograph books; organiser files; birthday/special occasion books; calendars; engagement calendars, tost dainers; tay valentines and greeting bookles (paper goods); birthday/special occasion books; cardidars, gift bags, itssue, all made of paper; advent calendars; tray valentines and greeting bookles (paper goods); birthday/special occasion books, containers, gift bags, itssue, all made of paper; advent calendars; tray valentines and greeting bookles, paper; periodes; packet party activities; party game books, including rule books; and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations, confetti, napkins, doilies, plates, cups, caster party blowouts, all made of paper; reminders; pocket party activities; party blowouts, all paper; notes, boxed diaries, pocket and envelope packs	R: INTL 16 04/10/1996 Signboard Hill Productions, HE 11-1755-00 Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2028942 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: computer software; CD ROMS; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal computer software; CD ROMS; videos; computer games; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrical of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrical and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips	R: 1631701 INTL 9 04/10/1996 05/05/1997 05/05/2007 Signboard Hill Productions, 05/05/2007 HE 17-102-1-01 Productions, Inc.	Whom
<u>l</u>		l F		RADEMA 1806 FRA		93

	6750		6749	TM.ID	
Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK	
<ul> <li>A: 2028945</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>entertainment services; production, presentation or rental of television programmes and of films and sound and video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment relating to cartoons and children's characters</li> </ul>	R: 1631702 INTL 41 04/10/1996 05/05/1997 05/05/2007	A: 2028944  A: 2028944  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  Goods/SERVICES:  action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; bells; beach toys, bicycles; construction sets; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other toys, games and playsets; bells; beach toys, bicycles; construction sets; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other toys, bicycles; playsing cards (being part of games); playsuts; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control and organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playing cards (being part of games); playsuts; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; plot racing; tricycles; sticking larget games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to and balloons; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to a reel attached to a reel attached to a real attached to a re		04/10/1996	Class Filed Renewed Action
eo recordings; children's entertainme	Signboard Hill Productions, 05/05/2007 Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	nt apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy ion sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other playsuits; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control and toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and	inc. and Monkeysinine Productions, Inc.: amendment filed 9/21/98	Signboard Hill Productions,	Action Required -Comments Expires
int and	7		-	:	Whom
		TRADEMAR	2K		File Number

1	AUSTRALIA		
	6751	OI MT	
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK	•
A: 705883  A: 7058833  A: 705883  A: 705883	R: INT'L 9;16:25:28: 04/04/1996 41	Application No Class Filed Reference  Application No Class	!
he h		₩	Whom
		11-1621-02	File Number
TRADEN	IARK		

		1.		BRAZIL	
6758		6757		6878	TM ID
CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS Rev ID: 0	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
R: 28.10; 04/10/1996 A: 819170828 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games appartors, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games appartors, games and playthings sets and other craft sets; playth other organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playth other organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playth other organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playth other organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playth other control vehicles; magic slates; flying disks; golf acc balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf acc manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it	A: 819170801 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing: articles of outerclothing: boxer shorts, cover-ups wear, pyjamas, pants, rainwear, shirts, shorts, sleepwear, sportswe slippers, socks, suspenders, swimsuits, ties; visors and caps	R: INTL 25.10; 04/10/1996 25.20; 25.50	A: 819170836 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stati paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stati paper, paper articles; cardboaks; fan books; trade hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paper novelizations; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office tre pholographs; statisters; decalcomanias; contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions; enclosures; transfers; decalcomanias; contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions, anniversary albums, graduation albums, guest albums/books, photo albums, scrapbook anniversary albums, graduation albums, guest albums); recipe holders; recipe albums diaries; greeting card organisers (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders; recipe albums diaries, gestial occasion books; calendars, engagement calendars, postcard calendars birthday/special occasion books; calendars; engagement calendars, gostcard calendars party activities; party game books; including rule books and scorecards and scorepads party activities; party game books, including rule books and scorecards and scorepads packs towels, centrepieces, treat sacks coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sacks diaries, pocket address books and pocket notebooks; scorepads, tallies; stickers and s stationery; envelopes and envelope packs	R: INTL 16.10; 04/10/1996 16.20; 16.30	Registration - Class Filed Re
R: Signboard Hill Productions, H. 28.10; 04/10/1996  A: 819170828  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; modelling and action figures; toy vehicles and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); playsuits; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control other control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; stot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walke talkies; and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; stot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walke talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic states; flying disks; goif accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it	A: 819170801 GOODS/SERVICES: groups, control of the state of outerclothing: boxer shorts, cover-ups, cut-and-sew children's apparel, footwear, hats, infant clothing, jackets, jams, jeans, malemity articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts, cover-ups, cut-and-sew children's apparel, footwear, hats, infant clothing, woven shirts, bandannas, wear, pyjamas, pants, rainwear, shirts, shorts, sleepwear, sportswear, sweatpants, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, work-out clothing, woven shirts, bandannas, sleepwear, sylppers, socks, suspenders, swimsuits, ties; visors and caps	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc.; registration fee paid 7/5/98	A: 819170836  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  A: 819170836  A: 81917083  A	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc.; registration fee paid 9/9/98	Registered - Next Action Required -Comments Expires
HE HE Sonitrol	ĬŸ	荒	ke ske	盖	Whom
11-1621-03		11-1621-03		11-1621-03	File Number
			TRADEMA REEL: 1806 FRA		'96

	6759	3 5	1	
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS		TRADEMARK	
A: 819170810 GOODS/SERVICI entertainment sei	ייק	1	Application No	Registration -
A: 819170810 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment services; production, presentation entertainment relating to children's characters	INTL 41.20		Class	
n or rental of te	04/10/1996		Filed	
levision programm		,	Zenewan	Registered -
es and of films an			100	Next
A: 819170810 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment services; production, presentation or rental of television programmes and of films and sound and video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment relating to children's character's	Inc.; registration fee paid 9/9/98	Signboard Hill Productions,		Action Required -Comments
ntertainment and				Expires
		i	Ŧ	Whom
			11-1621-03	File Number

	CANADA		
	7211	TM ID	
Rev ID:	Captain Simian & The Space Monkeys	TRADEMARK	
A: 809188 GOODS/SERVICES: Boxer shorts, cover-t sleepwear, sportswer (clothing); toy action modelling and other or remote control vehicl Christmas ornament back-to-school statio of the "stars" of the s television program	יגק	Application No	Registration •
A: 809188  GOODS/SERVICES:  Boxer shorts, cover-ups, cut-and-sew children's apparel, footwear, hats, infant clothing, is sleepwear, sportswear, swealpants, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, work-out clothing, we clothing): toy action figures, toy vehicles and playsets, balls, beach toys, bicycles, consequently end other organic compounds, painting sets and other craft sets, playhouses, remote control vehicles, ride-on vehicles, slot racing, tricycles, velcro target games, view Christmas ornaments, ye-yo's, magic slates, frisbees, golf accessories, roller skates, shock-to-school stationery, greeting cards, pencils, erasers, comic books, conventional books, conventional books, or the show), trade hardcovers, trade paperbacks, mass paperbacks, flash television program	NTL 9; 16; 25; 28; 41	Class	
's apparel, footwear ts, t-shirts, tank top playsets, balls, bea ting sets and other racing, tricycles, ve frisbees, golf acces cils, erasers, comic trade paperbacks, n	04/09/1996	Filed	
r, hats, infant clothins, work-out clothinch toys, bicycles, craft sets, playhounder games sories, roller skat books, conventionass paperbacks,		Renewed	Registered -
ng, jackets, jarns, ng, woven shirts, b construction sets, uses, playing cards, view master visus, view master visus, and books, novelizing hash cards, seriali		Acuon	Next
A: 809188 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: Boxer shorts, cover-ups, cut-and-sew children's apparel, foothwear, hats, infant clothing, jackets, jarns, maternity wear, pyjamas, pants, rainwear, shirts, shorts, sleepwear, sportswear, sweatpants, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, work-out clothing, woven shirts, bandannas, slippers, socks, suspenders, swirmsuits, lies sleepwear, sporting gures, toy vehicles and playsets, balls, beach toys, bicycles, construction sets, colorforms, irnitation sporting goods, masks, model kits, clothing): toy action figures, toy vehicles and other craft sets, playhouses, playing cards, playsuits, plush, pool inflatables, puzzles, radio control and modelling and other organic compounds, painting sets and other craft sets, playhouses, playing cards, plush, pool inflatables, puzzles, radio control and control vehicles, ide-on vehicles, slot racing, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visual toys, water guns and other toy guns, walke talkles, balloons, remote control vehicles, ide-on vehicles, slot racing, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visual toys, water guns and other toy guns, walke talkles, balloons, control vehicles, ide-on vehicles, slot racing, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visual toys, water guns and other toy guns, walke talkles, balloons, remote control vehicles, ideo, CD ROMs, writing papers, control vehicles, video, CD ROMs, writing papers, comic books, conventional books, novelizations, activity books, fan books (like magazines, with pictures back-to-school stationery, greeting cards, pencils, erasers, comic books, conventional books, novelizations, and anthologies; entertainment services, namely a of the "stars" of the show), trade hardcovers, trade paperbacks, mass paperbacks, flash cards, serializations, and anthologies; entertainment services, namely a of the "stars" of the show).	Hallmark Entertainment Productions & Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; amendment to Canadian counsel 6/16/97		Action Required -Comments
ar, shirts, shorts, swimsuits, ties saks, model kits, lees, radio control a lee, radio control a leading walkie talkies, ball OMs, writing pape agazines, with pict, services, namely			Expires
and cons, ures	픎		Whom
	11-1621-04		File Number

	1			SHE.	
6762		6761		6760	TM ID
CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS Rev ID:	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
R: 352069 A: 352069 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; awear, pyjamas; pants slippers, socks; susp	A: 352066 GOODS/SERVICES paper, paper articles novelizations; activity photographs; station enclosures; transfers anniversary albums, diaries; greeting card birthday/special occurrecipe card boxes, g party activities; party coasters, table cove diaries, pocket addre stationery, envelope	R: 482579	A: 352068 GOODS/SERVICES: computer software; C and/or images; souni electronic apparatus	R: 482581	Registration - Application No
INTL //ICES: rang: articles of pants; rainwes; suspenders; s	GOODS/SERVICES:  goods: paper articles; cardboard, cardboard novelizations; activity books; fan books; transphotographs; stationey; artists' materials; iphotographs; stationey; artists' materials; iphotographs; stationey; artists' materials; in anniversary alburns, graduation alburns, guantivers; greeting card organisers (thoughifudiaries; greeting card organisers (thoughifutierie)e card boxes, gift boxes and decoration the party activities; party game books, includin coasters, table covers, name tags, place cuasters, pocket address books and pocket stationery; envelopes and envelope packs	INTL	CES: are; CD roms; c sound and/or vi	INTL	O
26 outerclothing: b ar; shirts; shorts swimsuits; ties;	d, cardboard ar an books; trade is materials; inst manias; contern n albums, guesi rs (thoughtfulne rs; calendars; er ind decorative c oks, including n ags, place card and pocket noth elope packs	16	omputer games ideo recordings; ments; parts an	ဖွ	Class
R: 08/12/1996  A: 352069  GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-larticles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; sleepwear, sports wear, pyjamas; pants, rainwear, shirts; shorts; sleepwear, sports slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps	GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stapaper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stapaper, paper articles; cardboard, trade hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paper photographs; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office reprotographs; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office reprotographs; stationery, graduation albums, guest album/books, photo albums, scrapbook diaries; greeting card organisers (thoughtfulness album/books, photo albums, scrapbook diaries; greeting card organisers (thoughtfulness albums); recipe hotders, postcard calendars; engagement calendars, postcard calendars recipe card boxes, gift boxes and decorative containers, gift bags, tissue, all made of party activities; party game books, including rule books and scorecards and scorepads coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sack diaries, pocket address books and pocket note-books; scorepads, tallies; stickers and stationery; envelopes and envelope packs	08/12/1996	A: 352068 GOODS/SERVICES: computer software; CD roms; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tape: computer software; CD roms; computer games; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-fr and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and strips electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips	08/12/1996	Filed
ups; cul-and-sew wear, sweatpants	s; back-to-school perbacks; mass ping materials; offit personal expression allowers, scrapb holders; recipe all made, tissue, all made cards and scorep trepieces, treat s; tallies; stickers a	03/18/1997	r use with televisi musement appara graphic film; expo	03/18/1997	Registered - Renewed
children's apparel; ; sweatshirts; t-shir	stationery; greeting aperbacks; flash ca perbacks; flash ca requisites; calent ons, puzzle greeting oks; babysitter gui oks; babysitter gui dars, desk diary/ap of paper; advent ca ads for games; paracks, party hats, str	03/18/2007	on receivers; discs Itus; coin- and cour sed film slides and	03/18/2007	Next Action
R: INTL 25 08/12/1996 Signboard Hill Productions, Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Opposition filed by Luis Alberto Akel Valech based on Reg. 461,953 for CAPTAIN (Class 25) was rejected 7/27/98; appeal deadline 8/11/98 appeal appeal appeal deadline 8/11/98 appeal deadline 8/11/98 appeal deadline 8/11/98 appeal app	GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; comic books; books; publications; paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting, activity books; fan books; trade hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter; posters; novelizations; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift photographs; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stokers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift photographs; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; cardendars; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching albums, recipe cards; secretary albums; baby albums; wedding albums, enclosures; transfers; growth charts; notebooks; address books; date books; dat	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 352068 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: computer software; CD roms; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal of data computer software; CD roms; computer games; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrical and and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; and strips electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
jams; jeans; mater shirts; bandannas;	books; publications matter; posters; jift trim, flat, roll, gift books; date books; books; date books organiser files; andars; ensembles coklets (paper gook doilies, plates, cups per; reminders; pook postalettes, boxed	03/18/2007	the recordal of data hines; electrical and	03/18/2007	Expires
<b>₩</b>	cke s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	Æ	C. 83	¥	Whom
	11-1621-20	11-1621-21		11-1621-05	File Number
1	l		RADEMAR 1806 FRAN		a
	N.	LLL.	1000 I KAN	iL. 013	J

	7447		6764	TM ID 6763
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK  CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS  Rev ID: 0
A: 398779 GOODS/SERVICES: videos	; <del>7</del> .	A: 352070 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment servic relating to cardoons a	R: 482582	Registration - Application No R: 482580 II R: 482580 II A: 352067 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and play action figures; toy ve organic compounds; remote control vehicle balloons; Christmas manoeuvred by, a st
/ICES:	INTL	ICES: services, pro cons and chil	INTL	INTL INTL ICES: d playthings: oy vehicles a oy vehicles; ride vehicles; ride tras orname tras orname
	ω	A: 352070 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment services, production, presentation and children's characters	41	Registration - Class Filed Renewed Action  Application No Class Filed Renewed Action  R: 482580 INTL 28 08/12/1996 03/18/1997 03/18/2007  R: 482580 INTL 28 08/12/1996 03/18/1997 03/18/2007  R: 482580 INTL 28 08/12/1996 03/18/1997 03/18/2007  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusclion figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys, bicycles; construction selts; colorforms; organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sels; playhouses; playing cards (being part of gameremote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboomanoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it
	11/28/1997	on or rental of telev	08/12/1996	Filed  08/12/1996  08/12/1996  tained games appressions, bicycle beach toys, bicycle storng; tricycles; strong; tricycles; strong disks; golf acords round it
		rision programmes	03/18/1997	Registered Renewed 03/18/1997 03/18/1997 s; construction se s; playing cards (b king larget games cessories; roller sh
		and sound and vide	03/18/2007	Next Action 03/18/2007 03/18/2007 is; colorforms; imitating part of games); ciview master visual cates; skateboards; colorios skateb
	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; published 5/1/98	<ul> <li>A: 352070</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>entertainment services, production, presentation or rental of television programmes and sound and video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment entertainment services, production, presentation or rental of television programmes and sound and video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment</li> </ul>	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Registration - Class Filed Renewed Action Required - Comments Expires V Application No Class Filed Renewed Action Required - Comments Expires V R: 482580 INTL 28 08/12/1996 03/18/1997 03/18/2007 Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and playshings: hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy toys, games and playsets; balls; beach toys, bicycles; construction sets; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playinouses; playing cards (being part of games); playsuits; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control and organic compounds; painting sets and other loy guns; walkie talkies; remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slots racing; tricycles; sticking larget games; view master visual toys; water guns and other loy guns; walkie talkies; remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it
		nt and entertainme	500	Expires  03/18/2007  television receiver telev
	퓼	### ##################################	ř	Whom HE st toy and HE
	11-1621-27		; ;	File Number 11-1621-19
l		L	RE	TRADEMARK EL: 1806 FRAME: 0800

REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0800

1 ,	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY 6903	OI W.T
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 195008 GOODS/SERVICES: 9-computer software; CD Roms; vic of data and/or images; sound and/o and electronic apparatus and instru articles; writing papers; back-to-sch hardcovers and paperbacks; mass instructional and teaching materials contemporary, miniatures, personal guest albums/books, photo albums (thoughtfulness albums); recipe hol calendars; engagement calendars; decorative containers, gift bags, its including rule books and scorecard place cards, guest towels, centrepi pocket notebooks; scorepads, tallie packs; 25-articles of clothing; article maternity wear; pyjamas; pants; rai bandannas; slippers; socks; susper and amusement apparatus other th colorforms; imitation sporting good part of games); playsuits; plush; po view master visual toys; water gum; skateboards; craft kits; toys each of production, presentation or rental of cartoons and children's characters	R: INTL	Registration - Application No
A: 195008 GOODS/SERVICES:  9-computer software; CD Roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; anusement apply of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; anusement apply of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; anusement apply of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; anusement apply of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; come articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; come articles; writing papers backs; mass paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift contemporary, miniatures, photo albums, scrapbooks; babysitter guides; growth charts; notely guest albums/books; postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars; engagement calendars; postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars; engagement calendars; postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars; place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sacks, party hats, streamers, party blowo pocket notebooks; scorepads, tallies; stickers and seals; writing instruments; pens, writipacks; 25-articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cul-and-maternity wear; pyjamas; pants; rainwear; shirts; shorts; sleepwear; sportswear; sweaty bandannas; sippers; socks; suspenders; swimsits; ties; visors and caps; 28-loys, game and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy action figure colorderms; mitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other organic colorderms; party sides and termote colorderms; party sides and caps; carefactions. Christi skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by startoons and childre	9;16;25;28; 04/ 41	Class Filed
es; games adapted for use valame machines; amusement ings; cinematographic film; eing cards; pencils; erasers; eards; serializations; anthologialendars; stickers and seals; greetings in this cladss; albitter guides; growth charts; noreige cards; secretary plandesk diary/appointment cale er, advent calendars; tray valagames; party goods; invitativity hats, streamers, party bitiry hats, streamers, and streamer	04/01/1996	Registered - Renewed
ith television receivers; dis apparatus; coin- and coun exposed film slides and strip comic books; books; publicales; printed matter; posters; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, urms; baby alburns, weddin olebooks; address books; or ners; autograph books; ordenders, photo frame calend; index, photo frame calend; and-sew children's apparel; notes, postowouts, anders, sweatshirts; t-shi and-sew children's apparel; eatpants; sweatshirts; t-shi armes and playthings; hand gures; toy vehicles and play c compounds; painting sets control vehicles; ride-on veristmas ornaments; magic by a string which winds and and video recordings; child	o p a o	Next Action Act
GOODS/SERVICES:  Goodbisservices:  Goodbisservic	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Advertised 8/3/98	Action Required -Comments
aring or for the recordal me machines; electrical dboard, cardboard oks; fan books; trade is materials; lecalcomanias; lecalcomanias; radipanisers casion books; covers, name tags, et address books and envelope jackets; jams; jeans; woven shirts; aratus; electronic ames; construction sets; sis; playing cards (being king target games; ment services; ment services; nment relating to	¥	Expires Whom
TRADEMA	11-1621-06	om File Number

	6717	•	6720		GREAT BRITAIN 6716	DI MT
Rev iD:	7 GORMONGUS	Rev ID:	O DR. SPLITZ	Rev ID:	6 APE-LIEN	D TRADEMARK
O	GUS	0		•		
A: 2067893  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic gan action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction selts; synthetic; painting sets and craft sets; playhouses, plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio coutricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a that sticks to a receptive board, book, game or other three-dimensional object; child's v	R: 2067893	A: 2067884  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: Goods/services and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic gametoys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; construction selfs; action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction selfs; synthetic; painting selfs and craft selfs; playhouses; plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio construcycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a that sticks to a receptive board, book, game or other three-dimensional object; child's v	R: 2067884	A: 2067897  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained gardion figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toy action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toy form; playhouses; plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio controform; playhouses; plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio controform; playhouses; plush toys; Christmas ornaments; toys guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; toys guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; art flying disks; golf apparatus; roller skates; skateboards; art flying disks; golf apparatus; roller skates; golf app	R: 2067897	Registration - Application No
ES: vehicles and j yets and craft larget games; target games; nanoeuvred b manoeuvred b ceptive board,	INTL	ES: Naythings; han vehicles and r sels and craft larget games; nanceuvred b; ratus comprisir reptive board,	NTL	:S: laythings; han laythings; han vehicles and p plush toys; po s; balloons; Cl s; balloons; Cl pparatus; rolle pparatus; rolle pporarily receiv on movies and	N T L	Class
d-held self-contain blaysets; balls; be: tests; playhouses view master visually, a string which who writing surfaces book, game or oth	28	d-held self-contair laysets; balls; bea sels; playhouses; view master visua /, a string which w ig writing surfaces book, game or oth	28	d-held self-contain laysets; balls; bez ols; puzzles; radio nistsmas ornament skates; skaleboa ing written impresa if television progra	28	55
ned games appa ach toys; bicycle ; plush toys; poo I toys; water gur inds and unwind ; backing board er three-dimens;	04/09/1996	led games apparich toys; bicycles plush toys; pool toys; water gun inds and unwind , backing board ;	04/09/1996	ed games appar ch toys; bicycles control and rem s; toys each con rds; and toy and sions; vinyl stick mmes.	04/09/1996	Filed
ratus; electronic g s; construction se ls; puzzles; radio s and other toy gu s round it; toy flyii and stylus sold as onal object; child'	04/09/1996	atus; electronic g: ;; construction set s; puzzles; radio o s and other toy gu s round it; toy flyir and stylus sold as onal object; child's	04/09/1996	atus; electronic gatus; electronic gatus; electronic gate; construction set ote control vehicle sisting of a reel at sisting of the teleparamusement apparate that sticks to a	04/09/1996	Registered - Renewed
ames and amuseme s; imitation sporting control and remote of ons; walkie talkies; b ing disks; golf access a unit for the purpo s visual toy for viewi	04/09/2006	ames and amusemes; imitation sporting solutroi and remote controi and relakes; bas; walkie talkies; bg disks; golf access a unit for the purpos visual toy for viewir	04/09/2006	mes and amuseme s; imitation sporting s; ride-on vehicles; tached to, and man ratus comprising wr receptive board, boo	10/09/2005	Next Action
A: 2067893 GOODS/SERVICES: GOO	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2067884  GOODS/SERVICES: GO	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2067897  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  Goods/SERVICES:  Goods/Services and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toys goods; masks; model sold in kit form; craft toys sold in kit action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; ballot, packs; pools; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; tricycles; sticking target games; walter guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; ballotns; Christmas ornaments; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeured by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy guns; walkie talkies; ballotns; Christmas ornaments; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeured by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy guns; walkie talkies; ballotns; Christmas ornaments; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeured by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy guns; walkie talkies; ballotns; Christmas ornaments; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeured by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy guns; walkie talkies; ballotns; Christmas ornaments; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeured by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy guns; walkie talkies; ballotns; christmas ornaments; toys each construction selection selection to the toy sold; toy selection selection selection toy and amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing which winds and unwinds round it; toy guns; walkie talkies; ballotns; walkie talkies; toys only and amusement apparatus; only and amusement apparatus; only and amusement apparatus; toys o	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
plevision receivers; compounds-organic racing vehicles; ach consisting of a t kits; and toy and ressions; vinyl sticl ogrammes.	04/09/2006	levision receivers; compounds-organic acing vehicles; ich consisting of a kits; and toy and ressions; vinyl stick grammes.	04/09/2006	levision receivers; craft toys sold in ki guns and other to unwinds round it; to is sold as a unit for sject; child's visual	04/09/2006	Expires
toy cor reel	#	toy ; or reel er	H.	toy	퓼	Whom
	11-1629-01		11-1632-01		11-1628-01	File Number
	Į			L TRADEMAI REEL: 1806 FRAI		)2

	6725		6721		6719	TM JD
Rev ID: 0	PSY-FIGHTER	Rev ID: 0	PRIMATE AVENGER	Rev ID: 0	NEBULA	TRADEMARK
A: 2067933 GOODS/SERVICES toys, games and pla action figures; toy w synthetic; painting s tricycles; sticking ta manoeuvred by, a: apparatus comprisir a receptive board, b	R: 2067933	A: 2067903 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and play action figures; toy ve synthetic; painting se tricycles; sticking target amusement apparational sticks to a reception.	R: 2067903 IN	A: 2067857 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and playl action figures; toy veh synthetic; painting set tricycles; sticking larg attached to, and manumusement apparatus that sticks to a recept	R: 2067857 IN	Registration - Application No
ythings; hand-held self-co ythings; hand-held self-co ehicles and playselts; balls els and craft sets; playho gennes; water guns a string which winds and un g writing surfaces, backir pook, game or other three-	INTL 28	A: 2067903  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amuser toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amuser toys, games and playthings; halls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets; imitation sportin action figures; toy vehicles and playthouses; plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio control and remote synthetic; painting sets and citys; walter guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; altached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acce; attached to a string which winds and to a string which winds are string which winds and to a string which winds are string winds.	INT'L 28	A: 2067857  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusem toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusem ection figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets; mittained control and remote synthetic; painting sets and playsets; playhouses; plush toys; pools, puzzles; radio control and remote synthetic; painting sets and other toy guns; walkie talkies; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; golf acces attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acces attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acces attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acces attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acces attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf acces attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf access attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf access attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf access attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy flying disks; golf access attached to, and the played access attached to an acceptance and the played access attached to an acceptance and the played access attached to an acceptance and the played access attached to a string the played accep	NTL 28	Class
nnlained games appai ;; beach loys; bicycle; ;; beach loys; pool uses; plush toys; pool nd other toy guns; wa winds round it; toy fly winds round it; toy fly sig board and stylus so dimensional object; c	04/09/1996	ntained games appara, beach toys; bicycles ses; plush toys; poots isual toys; water guns the winds and unwinds aces, backing board a aces, to ther three-dimensic	04/09/1996	tained games appara beach toys; bicycles; jes; plush toys; pools; sual toys; water guns h winds and unwinds h winds and unwinds ces, backing board ar other three-dimension	04/09/1996 0	Filed R
atus; electronic garr s; construction sets; s; puzzles; radio con lkie talkies; balloons ing disks; golf acces old as a unit for the p hild's visual toy for v	04/09/1996 0	atus; electronic gami construction sets; i, construction sets; puzzles; radio con and other toy guns; round it; toy flying of and stylus sold as a inal object; child's vi	04/09/1996 04	tus; electronic game construction sets; in puzzles; radio cont and other toy guns; round it; toy flying did sold as a unal object; child's vis	04/09/1996 04	•
es and amusement imitation sporting go imitation sporting go it of and remote con trol and remote somemers sories; roller skates; urpose of temporarii ewing cells from mo	04/09/2006	is and amusement a nitation sporting goo trol and remote cont walkie talkies; ballo lisks; golf accessorie init for the purpose of sual toy for viewing o	04/09/2006	s and amusement al nitation sporting good of and remote control walkie talkies; balloc sks; golf accessories sks; for the purpose of ual toy for viewing of	04/09/2006	
A: 2067933 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: grames and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toys, games and playthings; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets, imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; bot racing vehicles; synthetic; painting sets and craft sets; playhouses; plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; stot racing vehicles; synthetic; painting sets and craft sets; playhouses; plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio control and remote; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and tricycles; sticking target games; water games and under games and sticker that sticks to apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a unit for the purpose of temporarily receiving written impressions; vinyl sticker that sticks to apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing to sold as a unit for the purpose of temporarily receiving written impressions; vinyl sticker that sticks to apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing backing backing backing to the purpose of temporarily receiving written impressions; vinyl sticker that sticks to apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing backing backing to the purpose of temporarily receiving written impressions; vinyl sticker that sticks to apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing backing the purpose of temporarily receiving and television programmes.	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2067903  A: 206	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2067857  A: 2067858  A: 2067857  A: 206	and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
elevision receivers; to compounds-organic compounds-organic racing vehicles; ratiached to, and damusement damusement anyl sticker that sticks only	04/09/2006	plevision receivers; to plevision receivers; to compounds-organic or arcing vehicles; ach consisting of a reach consisting of a reac	04/09/2006	levision receivers; toy ompounds-organic or ompounds-organic or chicles; chorastisting of a reekits; and toy and essions; vinyl sticker grammes.		Expires W
9 44	莊	<u>u</u> 14	<u>т</u>	_		Whom Fill
	11-1637-01		11-1633-01			File Number 11-1631-01
£			RE	TRADEMARI EL: 1806 FRAMI		03

	6722		6715		6723	TM ID
Rev ID: 0	SPEED PEELER	Rev ID: 0	SHAO LIN	Rev ID: 0	RHESUS 2	TRADEMARK
A: 2067919  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; onstruction sets; initiation sporting goods; masks; models sold in kit form; playthouses; blush boys; pools; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; toy troycles; stricking target games, water guns and other kit form; playthouses; plush boys; pools; puzzles; radio control and remote of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy guns; walkie talkies; batloons; Chistras ornaments; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string writing surfaces, backing board and toy flying disks; golf apparatus; roller skates; skateboards; craft toys sold in kit form; toy and amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and toy flying disks; golf apparatus; roller skates; skateboards; craft toys sold in kit form; toy and amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a unit for the purpose of temporarily receiving written impressions; child's visual toy for viewing cells from movies and television programmes.	R: 2067919 INT'L 28 04/09/1996 04/09/1996 10/09/2005 Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. 04/09/2006 and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2067932 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; masks; toy model kits; craft toys sold in kit form; playhouses; plush toys; action figures; toy control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing vehicles; sticking target games; cardboard discs containing pools; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing vehicles; talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; spools transparent stereoscopic images used with a viewing mechanism; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; spools incorporating coiled string which rewind and return; toy flying disks, golf apparatus; roller skates; skateboards; toy and amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a unit for the purpose of temporarity receiving written impressions; child's visual toy for viewing cells from movies and television programmes.	R: 2067932 INTL 28 04/09/1996 04/09/1996 10/09/2005 Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. 04/09/2006 and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2067924 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; imitation sporting goods; masks; model toys sold in kit form; craft toys sold in action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys, bicycles; construction sets; iride-on vehicles; tricycles; sticking target games; water guns and other toy kit form; playhouses; plush toys; pools; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; tricycles; sticking target games; water guns and other toy guns; walkle talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds around it; toy guns; walkle talkies; balloons; coller skates around amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a unit for the purpose of temporarity receiving written impressions; child's visual toy fo viewing cells from movies and television programmes	R: 2067924 INT'L 28 04/09/1996 04/09/1996 04/09/2006 Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. 04/09/2006 and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.;	Registration - Registered - Next Action Required Comments Expires
; toy Id in other d it;	HH 17-	toy	# ±	toy	# 1:	om
	11-1634-01		11:1627-01 REE	TRADEMARK L: 1806 FRAME		1 =

	6718		6714	OI W.T
Rev ID: 0	SPYDOR	Rev ID: 0	SPLITZY	TRADEMARK
A: 2067889 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and play action figures; toy ve playhouses; plush to guns; walkie talkies; flying disks; golf app unit for the purpose o	R: 2067889	A: 2068023  GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and play action figures; toy ve synthetic; painting tax attached to, and mar amusement apparatt that sticks to a recep	R: 2068023	Registration - Application No
ES: vehicles a vehicles a toys; poo es; balloon pparatus; e of temp	킭	ES: vehicles a sets and o larget gam langeure atus comp	İNTL	
hand-heid seif- ind playsets; ba is; puzzies; radi s; Christmas on rotter skates; sk yrarily receiving	28	hand-held self- nd playsets; bai graft sets; playh es; view master d by, a string w rising writing su rd, book, game	28	Class
A: 2067889  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: COODS/SERVICES: CO	04/09/1996	contained games appils; beach toys; bicycle ls; beach toys; poouses; plush toys; point toys; water guintich winds and unwindraces, backing board or other three-dimensisted.	04/09/1996	Filed
	paratus; electroni les; construction sols; puzzles; rad ans and other toy da round it, toy of d and stylus sold sional object; ch	04/09/1996	Registered - Renewed	
c games and amusems sets; imitation sporting ride-on vehicles; toy the lattached to, and mar isement apparatus con for viewing cells from to the control of	10/09/2005	games and amuseme sets; imitation sporting to control and remote coguns; walkie talkies; bying disks; golf access as a unit for the purpold's visual toy for viewind's visual toy visu	OAJUSIZOUO	Next Action
sement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy ring goods; masks; model kits; craft sets sold in kit form; toy tricycles; sticking target games; water guns and other toy i manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; toy s comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a rom movies and television programmes.	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 2068023 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/G	and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
th television received to sold in kit form; the sold in kit form; the reguns and other to and unwinds round it cound and stylus sold cound and stylus sold to the receiver the sold stylus sold to the receiver the receiver the sold stylus sold the receiver the receiv	04/09/2006	television receivers compounds-organi compounds-organi racing vehicles; anch consisting of a facts; and toy and fessions; vinyl stic rogrammes.	•	Expires 04/09/2006
;; toy toy	¥	; loy ic or reel ker		Whom
	11-1630-01	TRADEMARK		File Number 11-1626-01

			·				HONG KONG	
	6897		6896		6895		6899	TMID
Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 4049/96 GOODS/SERVICES: 25-boxer shorts, cow shorts, sleepwear, sp (clothing)	77	A: 4048/96     GOODS/SERVICES: 16-writing papers, so magazines with pictures.	קק	A: 4047/96 GOODS/SERVICES: 9-Videos and CD ROMs	75.	A: 4051/96 GOODS/SERVICES: 41-Entertainment ser	Ŗ	Registration - Application No
RVICES: onts, cover ups, pwear, sportsw	INTL	RVICES: apers, school st with pictures of	INTL	RVICES:	INT	A: 4051/96 GOODS/SERVICES: 41-Entertainment services, namely a television program	INTL	No -
cut & sew chikeer, sweatpants	25	ationery, greetir movie stars, pri	6		ဖွ	namely a televis	4	Class
dren's apparel, footwe , sweatshirts, t-shirts	04/09/1996	ng cards, pencils, era: nted matter in paperb	04/09/1996		04/09/1996	sion program	04/09/1996	Filed
ar, hats, infant clothing tank tops, work out cl		<ul> <li>A: 4048/96</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>16-writing papers, school stationery, greeting cards, pencils, erasers, comic books, conventional books, noveliza magazines with pictures of movie stars, printed matter in paperbacks, flash cards, serializations and anthologies</li> </ul>		•				Registered N Renewed A
I, jackets, jams, othing, woven sl		ventional books Ilizations and an						Next Action
A: 4049/96 GOODS/SERVICES: 25-boxer shorts, cover ups, cut & sew children's apparel, footwear, hals, infant clothing, jackets, jams, jeans, maternity wear, pajamas, pants, rainwear, shirts, shorts, sleepwear, sportswear, sweatpants, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, work out clothing, woven shirts, bandannas, slippers, socks, suspenders, swimsuits, lies (clothing)	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	<ul> <li>A: 4048/96</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>16-writing papers, school stationery, greeting cards, pencils, erasers, comic books, conventional books, novelization books, activity books, books for fans, magazines with pictures of movie stars, printed matter in paperbacks, flash cards, serializations and anthologies</li> </ul>	Signboard Hill Productions, inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, inc.; amendment accepted 7/23/97		Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; waiting for certificate		Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Response filed 6/11/97.	Action Required -Comments
s, rainwear, shirts senders, swimsui		ooks for fans,						Expires
ts, ties	픎		ሕ		¥	:	¥	Whom
	11-1621-24		11-1621-23		11-1621-07		11-1621-26	File Number

	5898	TM ID
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 4050/96 GOODS/SERVICES: 28-toy action figures, other organic compor vehicles, ride on vehi ornaments, yo-yo's, n	콨	Registration - Application No
S: s, toy ve sounds, p shicles, s	Į,	
hicles and play ainting sets an tot racing, tricy lates, frisbees,	INTL 28	Class
A: 4050/96 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: 28-toy action figures, toy vehicles and playsets, balls, beach toys, bicycles, constructions sets, colorforms, imite other organic compounds, painting sets and other craft sets, playhouses, playing cards, playsuits, plush, pool in vehicles, ride on vehicles, stot racing, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visual toys, water guns and of vehicles, too-voy's, magic states, frisbees, golf accessories, roller skates, skateboards, craft kits, videogames	04/09/1996	Filed
s, bicycles, cons yhouses, playing mes, view master ter skates, skatet		Renewed -
tructions sets, col cards, playsuits, visual toys, wate wards, craft kits,		Action
A: 4050/96 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  28-toy action figures, toy vehicles and playsets, balls, beach toys, bicycles, constructions sets, colorforms, imitation shorting goods, masks, model kits, modeling and other organic compounds, painting sets and other craft sets, playhouses, playing cards, playsuits, plush, pool inflatables, puzzles, radio control and remote control other organic compounds, painting sets and other craft sets, playhouses, playing cards, playsuits, plush, pool inflatables, puzzles, radio control and remote control vehicles, ride on vehicles, slot racing, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visual toys, water guns and other toy guns, walkie talkies, balloons, Christmas ornaments, yo-yo's, magic states, frisbees, golf accessories, roller skates, skateboards, craft kits, videogames	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc., amendment filed 10/5/98	Action Required -Comments
nodel kits, model ol and remote co alloons, Christm		Expires
ling and Introl as	ភ	Whom
	11106176	File Number
RADEMAR	K	

ವ

TM ID TRADEMARK  6766 CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	
TRADEMARK CAPTAIN SIMIAN SPACE MONKEY	
1	
Registration - Application No R: 1225/1996	
INTL	
Class 9;16;25;28; 41	
Filed 04/09/1996	
Registered - Renewed  Renewed  04/09/1996 11/25/1996	
Next Action 11/25/2006	
Action Required -Comments Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	
Expires Who 11/25/2006 HE	
j	
File Number	

តា

calendars; engagement calendars, postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars, photo frame calendars; ensembles, recipe card boxes, gift boxes and albums/books, photo albums, scrapbooks; babysitter guides; growth charts; notebooks; address books; date books; diaries; greeting card organisers (thoughtfulness contemporary, miniature, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; albums, baby albums, wedding albums, anniversary albums, graduation albums, guest instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift enclosures; transfers; decalcomanias; hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter; posters; photographs; stationery; artist's materials; articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; comic books; books; publications; novelizations; activity books; fan books; tade and electrical apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips; 16-paper; paper articles; cardboard, cardboard of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrical 9-computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs; tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invatations, confetti, napkins, dollies, plates, cups, coasters, table covers, name tags, decorative containers, gift bags, tissue, all made of paper, advent calendars; tray valentines and greeting booklets (paper goods); party activities; party game books, albums); recipe holders; recipe albums; recipe cards; secretary planners; autograph books; organiser files; birthday files; birthday/special occasion books; (being part of games); playsuits; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; sticking target games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction bandannas; slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; lies; visors and caps; 28-toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic jeans; maternity wear; pyjamas; pants; rainwear; shints; shorts; sleepwear; sportswear; sweatpants; sweatshirts; t-shirts; tank tops; work-out clothing; woven shirts packs; 25-articles made of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shors; cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparet; footwear; hats; infant clothing; jackets; jams; pocket note-books; scorepads, tallies; stickers and seats; writing instruments; pens, writing papers; notes, postalettes, boxed stationery; envelopes and envelope place cards, guest lowels, centrepieces, treat sacks, party hats, streamers, party blowouts,, all made of paper, reminders; pocket diaries, pocket address books and sets; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards

production, presentation or rental of television programmes and of films and sounds and video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment relating to skales; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manouevred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it, 41-entertainment services; games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller

cartoons and children's characters

TRADEMAR

**REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0808** 

		1.				JAPAN	
		6745		6744		6743	TMID
	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
tapes, rental of pre-recorded videotapes	A: 37565/1996 GOODS/SERVICES: production of radio/t	R: 4147903	A: 37564/1996 GOODS/SERVICES: game machines, billard equipment, go game equ parcheesi), dice cups, diamond games, chess ga domestic pets, sporting & gymnastic implements	R: 4108431	A: 37563/1996 GOODS/SERVICES: clothing (excluding Japanese sporting/gymnastic footwear	R: 4061278	Registration - Application No
pre-recorded	; ICES: adio/televisio	INTL	ICES: cups, diamo sporting & gy	INTL	CES: ing Japanese stic footwear	ואדר	
videotapes	n programmes	4	pment, go gam nnd games, ch mnastic imple	28	style clothing	25	Class
	, providing amusemen	04/09/1996	<ul> <li>A: 37564/1996</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>Goods/SERVICES:</li> <li>game machines, billard equipment, go game equipment (Japanese board game), shoy parcheesly, dice cups, diamond games, chess games, checkers, conjuring apparatus, domestic pets, sporting &amp; gymnastic implements</li> </ul>	04/09/1996	)), garter, stocking susp	04/09/1996	Filed
	facilities, rental	05/22/1998	e board game), xonjuring appara	01/30/1998	enders, braces,	09/26/1997	Registered - Renewed
	Vleasing of motion pictu	05/22/2008	shogi game equipment atus, dominoes, mahjon	07/31/2007	, waistbands, belts, foot	03/27/2007	Next Action
	<ul> <li>A: 37565/1996</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>production of radio/television programmes, providing amusement facilities, rental/leasing of motion picture (cine-films), rental of records/pre-recorded magnetic</li> </ul>	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	<ul> <li>A: 37564/1996</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>game machines, billard equipment, go game equipment (Japanese board game), shogi game equipment (Japanese chess), dice, sugoroku games (Japanese parcheesi), dice cups, diamond games, chess games, checkers, conjuring apparatus, dominoes, mahjong equipment, other game equipment, toys, golls, toys for domestic pets, sporting &amp; gymnastic implements</li> </ul>	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	<ul> <li>A: 37563/1996</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>clothing (excluding Japanese style clothing), garter, stocking suspenders, braces, waistbands, belts, footwear, special sporting/gymnastic wear, special sporting/gymnastic footwear</li> </ul>	Signboard Hill Productions, inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
	ecorded magnetic	05/22/2008	ames (Japanese toys, golls, toys fc	01/30/2008	ar, special	09/26/2007	Expires
		픘	¥	<u>ሕ</u>		<b>.</b>	Whom
		11-1621-28		11-1621-09		11-1621-22	File Number
Ł		Į	RE	TR EL: 18	ADEMAR 806 FRAN		9

					MEXICO	
	6773		6772		6771	TMID
Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 259498 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing: a wear; pyjamas; pants slippers; socks; susp	קק	A: 259499 GOODS/SERVICES paper, paper articles novelizations; activit artists' material; inst decalcomanias; cont graduation albums, i organisers (thoughtf books; calendars; er and decorative cont books, including rule tags, place cards, gu and pocket note boo envelope packs	ᅏ	A: 259500 GOODS/SERVICES computer software; ( data and/or images; and electronic appar	יג	Application No
ERVICES: lothing; articles nas; pants; rainv cks; suspenders	INTL	RVICES: r articles; cardbis; articles; cardbis; articles; cardwith books; sia; instructionalias; contemporalibums, guest allabums, guest allabums, engagem indars; engagem inve containers, guest townote books; scoacks	ואדנ	RVICES: ntware; CD rom: images; sound a nic apparatus an	ואדר	No .
of outerclothing; rear, shirts; short ;; swimsuits; ties;	25	pard, cardboard in pard, cardboard in pard, cardboard in pard tracking mind and teaching miny, miniatures, pix burns/books, pix burns/books, pix ent calendars, px pirt bags, tissue, and scorecards in and scorecards in pards, tallies; strepads, tallies; st	16	s; videos; compu and/or video reco d instruments; pa	ဖ	Class
A: 259498 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; coveruers; pyjamas; pants; rainwear; shirts; shorts; sleepwear; sports slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps	04/10/1996	articles; writing paper e hardcovers and pa taterials; office requis ersonal expressions, to albums, scrapboo to albums, recipe album tostcard calendars, de all made of paper; ac and scorepads for ga s, treat sacks, party i tickers and seals; writ	04/10/1996	tter games; games ac vidings; game machir arts and fittings; cine	04/10/1996	Filed
s; cut-and-sew childrens apparel; fo ear, sweatpanls; sweatshorts; t-shir	,	A: 259499 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  gaper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; artists' materials; contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; album graduation albums, guest albums/books, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; album graduation albums, guest albums/books, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; album graduation albums, guest albums/books, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; album graduation albums, guest albums/books; recipe cards; secretary planners; a organisers (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders, postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars, pholosoks; calendars, engagement calendars, postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars, pholosometric calendars, graduations, confett books, including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations, confett tags, place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sacks, party hats, streamers, party blowouts, all mand pocket note books; scorepads, talies; stickers and seals; writing instruments; pens, writing papers envelope packs		A: 259500 GOODS/SERVICES: computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, to computer software; SD roms, videos; computer games; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-fr data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus, coin- and strips and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips		Renewed Action
A: 259498 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew childrens apparel; footwear; hats; infant clothing; jackets; jams; jeans; maternity articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew childrens apparel; footwear; hats; infant clothing, woven shirts; bandannas; wear; pyjamas; pants; rainwear; shirts; shorts; sheepwear; sportswear; sweatpants; sweatshorts; t-shirts; tank tops; work-out clothing, woven shirts; bandannas; slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 259499 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  gaper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils; erasens; comic books; books; publications; paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers and paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter; posters; photographs; stationery; artists' material; instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift enclosures; transfers; artists' material; contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; albums; baby albums, wedding albums, anniversary albums, decalcomanias; contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; albums; baby albums, wedding albums, anniversary albums, graduation albums, guest albums/books, photo albums, streament, planners; growth charts; notebooks; address books; diaries; greeting card graduation albums, guest albums, recipe holders, recipe cards; secretary planners; endoperables, recipe card boxes, gift boxes books; calendars, engagement calendars, postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars, photo frame calendars, ensembles, recipe card boxes, gift boxes books; including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations, confetti, napkins, doilles, plates, cups, coasters, table covers, name books, including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations, confetti, napkins, doilles, plates, cups, coasters, pocket address books and paper; stickers and seals; writing instruments; pens, writing papers; notes, postalettes, boxed stationery; envelopes and envelope packs	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 259500 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal of computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrical data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and strips and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
ams; jeans; mater shirts; bandanna:		books; publication olographs; station sures; transfers; versary albums, ; diaries; greeling y/special occasio card boxes, gift be activities; partly gractivities; partly gractiv		ng or for the recon		Expires
nity s:	荒	nery; card card oxes ame books	퓲	ical	#	Whom
	11-1621-10		11-1621-10	•	11-1621-10	THE NUMBER
	l	Į R		ĪRADEMAF 1806 FRAN		^

	6775		6774	TM ID
Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID: 0	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 295496 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment servic entertainment relating	ᅏ	A: 259497 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and play action figures; toy ve organic compounds; remote control vehicl balloons; Christmas i manoeuvred by, a st	ᆽ	Registration - Application No
ES: rvices; proc ating to cart	INTL	ES: playthings; r vehicles a ds; painting hicles; ride as ornamer a string whir	TLN	
luction, press oons and chi	<b>±</b>	hand-held se nd playsets; i sets and oth set set set con vehicles; its; magic sla sh winds and	28	Class
A: 295496 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment services; production, presentation or rental of tele entertainment relating to cartoons and children's characters	04/10/1996	A: 259497 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games approximation figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicyc organic compounds; painting sels and other craft sets; playhouse remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; siot racing; tricycles; st balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf a manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it.	04/10/1996	Filed
wision progran		paratus; electro kes; constructi es; playing car icking target g ccessories; roi		Registered Renewed
nmes and of films and so		A: 259497 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: Goods/services and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusem toys, games and playthings; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets; colorioms; imita action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets; painting sets and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); view master visual balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it.		- Next Action
A: 295496 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment services; production, presentation or rental of television programmes and of films and sound of video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment relating to cartoons and children's characters	Signboard Hill Productions, inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	A: 259497 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  It is a playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy toys, games and playthings; macks; model kits; modelling and other action figures; toy vehicles and playsets, balls; beach toys, bicycles; construction sets; playton sets	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
tertainment and		television receivences; modelling and zies; radio contro, walkie talkies; el attached to, ar		Expires
	표	ers; toy other of and	萧	Whom
	11-1621-10		11-1621-10	File Number
	REE	TRADEMARK _: 1806 FRAME	: 081 <sup>-</sup>	1

		!			NEW ZEALAND	
	6778		6777		6776	TM ID
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 250807 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cov wear; pyjamas; pants; rainwear; shirts; shorts; sleepwear; spo slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps	יג	A: 260806 GOODS/SERVICES: paper; paper articles; novelizations; activity photographs; station, enclosures; trasniers anniversary albums, diaries; greeting card birthday/special occa recipe card boxes, gi party activities; party coasters, table cover diaries, pocket addre	27.	A: 260805 GOODS/SERVICES computer software; ( data and/or images; and electronic appar	29	Registration - Application No
ES: g; articles of ants; rainwes	ואדר	ES: les; cardboar vity books; fr onery; artists ers; decalcon ts, graduatio ard organise ard organise ccaasion boc ccaasion boc iffy game bo vers, name t dress books	JLN	ES: ;; CD roms; v s; sound and in	INTL	C
outerclothing; ar, shirts; shor wirnsuits, ties	25	d, cardboard : in books; trad in books; trad manias; content na albums, gue to (thoughtfulr ks; calendars ind decorative oks, including ags, place car and pocket no	15	ideos; compu /or video reco sstrument; par	ဖ	Class
boxer shorts; cover-its; sleepwear, sports; visors and caps	04/10/1996	A: 260806 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: paper; paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stat novelizations; activity books; fan books; trade hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paper photographs; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office re enclosures; trasniers; decalcomanias; contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions anniversary albums, graduation albums, guest albums/books, photo albums, scrapbool diaries; greeting card organisers (thoughtfulness albums/brooks, photo albums, scrapbool diaries; greeting card organisers (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders; recipe album birthday/special occassion books; calendars; engagement calendars, postcard calendar recipe card boxes, gift boxes and decorative containers, gift bags, tissue, all made of p party activities; party game books, including rule books and scorecards and scorepads coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sacks diaries, pocket address books and pocket notebooks; scorepads; tallies; stickers and sdiaries, pocket address books and pocket notebooks; scorepads; tallies; stickers and sdiaries.	04/10/1996	ter games; games ac rdings; game machin ts and fittings; cinem	04/10/1996	Filed
A: 260607 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparel; footwear, hats; infant clothing; jackets; jams; jeans; maternity articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing, boxer shorts; sover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparel; footwear, tank tops; work-out clothing, woven shirts; bandannas; wear, pyjamas; pants; rainwear, shirts; shorts; sleepwear, sportswear, sweatpants; sweatshirts; t-shirts; tank tops; work-out clothing, woven shirts; bandannas; slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps				A: 260805 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: Goods/SERVICES: computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal of computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrical data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and strips and electronic apparatus and instrument; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips		Registered - Next Renewed Action
vear, hats; infant clothing; jackets; jarr ank tops; work-out clothing, woven shi	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Responsive amendment filed 6/23/98	tionery; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; comic books; books; publications; rbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter; posters; equisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift st, puzzle greetings in this class; albums; baby albums, wedding albums, ks; babysitter guides; growth charts; notebooks; address books; daile book; recipe cards; secretary planners; autograph books; organiser files; ars, desk diary/appointment calendars, autograph books; organiser files; party defendars; tray valentines and greeting booklets (paper goods; for games; party goods; invitations, confetti, napkins, doilies, plates, cups, s, party hats, streamers, party blowouts, all made of paper; reminders, pockseals; postalettes, boxed stationery; envelope and envelope packs	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Responsive amendment filed 9/24/98	scs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing i inter-freed apparatus; arcade game m strips	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Responsive amendment filed 9/24/98	Action Required -Comments
ıs; jeans; mate rts; bandannas		titer; publication titer; posters; trim, flat, roll, galbums, pooks; date boooks; date books; flate sariser flies; ensemble lets; ensemble lets, plates, cur, reminders; po	'	or for the reconachines; electri		Expires
mity	·	jitt oks: oks: sds); sds);	퓼	ical	Ħ	Whom
	11-1621-11		11-1621-11		11-1621-11	File Number
1			REE	TRADEM L: 1806 FR		2

	6780		6779	TM (D
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 260809     GOODS/SERVICES:     entertainment services; production, presenta relating to cartoons and children's characters	77	A: 260808 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and play action figures; toy ve organic compounds; remote control vehicl balloons; Christmas of manoeuvred by, a st	7.7	Registration - Application No
ES: rvices; pro	INTL	ES: vehicles a vehicles a s; paintin ds; paintin ds; ride as orname a string wh	Z Z	
duction, presental dren's characters	4.	A: 260808 GOODS/SERVICES; GOODS/SERVICES; toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained game action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; play organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; play remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricyclemote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricyclemote control vehicles; magic slates; flying disks; balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it	28	Class
ion or rental of tele	04/10/1996	ntained games api ; beach toys; bicyc raft sets; playhous racing; tricycles; si flying disks; golf a inds round it	04/11/1996	Filed
vision programme		paratus; electronic les; construction s es; playing cards ( icking target game ccessories; roller (		Registered • Renewed
s and sound and vide		A: 260808 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets; colorforms; imita action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction sets; colorforms; imita organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it	į	Next Action
<ul> <li>Record to the control of the control o</li></ul>	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Responsive amendment filed 6/23/98	A: 260808 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: Goods/spames and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and playthings; masks; model kits; modelling and other toys, games and playthings ets and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); playsuits; plush; pool inflatables; radio control and organic compounds; painting sets and other toy gurs; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; thoycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys, water guns and other toy gurs; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic states; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Responsive amendment filed 9/24/98	Action Required -Comments
and entertain	ļ	elevision recei modelling an es: radio con valkie talkies: attached to, :		Expires
ment	픘	vers; toy id other troi and and	ሕ	Whom
	11-1621-11		11-1621-11	File Number
		I TOADERAA	DI/	

	NORWAY	
	6782	TM ID
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 962479 GOODS/SERVICES: scientific, nautical, su apparatus and instrumachines and mecha apparatus; paper; ca adhesives for station materials (except appheadgear; games an entertainment; sporti	R: 182872	Registration - Application No
CES: al, surveyin astruments; nechanisms rechanisms r, cardboar ationery or ationery or apparatus so and playt sporting and	ITNI	
A: 962479 GOODS/SERVICES: scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, spaparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sour apparatus and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers; calculating mach apparatus; paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other apparatus; paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, paint brushes; typewrit adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, paint brushes; typewrit adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, paint brushes; typewrit adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, point brushes; typewrit adhesials (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other class materials (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other class materials (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other class materials (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other class materials (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other class materials (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other class materials).	9;16;25;28; 41	Class
hic, cinemalograping, transmission paratus; cash reg paratus; cash reg om these materials; ratests' materials; rackaging (not is sporting articles	04/16/1996	Filed
phic, optical, weigiphic, optical, weigisters; calculating ist, not included in .paint brushes; ly lincluded in other not included in other not included in other	06/19/1997	Registered - Renewed
hing, measuring, sign f sound or image, ma f sound or image, ma machines, data prove other classes; printe pewriters and office of classes); playing can her classes; decorati	06/19/2007	Next Action
A: 962479  GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or image, magnetic data carriers, recording discs, automatic vending apparatus and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers; calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; paser, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter, bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; apparatus; paper, or stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching footwear; materials (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes), playing cards; printers type; printing blocks; clothing; footwear; headgear; games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees; education; providing of training; headgear; sporting and cultural activities	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
ving and teaching automatic vending e-extinguishing graphs; stationery; nal and teaching hing; footwear; roviding of training;	06/19/2007	Expires
	퐀	Whom
	11-1621-12	File Number
TRADEMA	RK	

20

	1			PHILIPPINES	
6785		6784		6783	TM ID
CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS Rev ID:	Rev iD:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
R: II  A: 110928 GOODS/SERVICES articles of clothing: a wear, pyjamas; pant slippers; socks; susp	A: 114227 GOODS/SERVICES: paper, paper articles; paper, paper articles; povelizatioins; activit photographs; stational enclosures; transfers anniversary albums, diaries; greeting card birthday/special occa- recipe card boxes, gi- party activities; party coasters, table cover diaries, pocket addre stationery; envelopes	אָב	A: 114226 GOODS/SERVICES computer software; ( data and/or images; and electronic appar	7.7	Registration - Application No
INTL  BERVICES: clothing: articles o mas; pants; rainw ocks; suspenders;	A: 114227 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: paper, paper articles; cardboard, paper, paper, stationery; artists' materials; enclosures; transfers; decalcomanias; con anniversary albums, graduation albums, graduation albums, graduation albums, graduation albums, graduation albums, graduation abouts; calendard diales; greeting card organisers (thoughtt) birthday/special occasion books; calendard recipe card boxes, gift boses and decuration activities; party game books, including coasters, table covers, name tags, place codiaries, pocket address books and pocket stationery; envelopes and envelope packs	ואדע	BERVICES: coftware; CD roms r images; sound a nic apparatus and	ואדי	n No
25 f outerclothing swimsuits; tie	ard, cardboard; fan books; tr. fan books; tr. materials; comanias; coni ion albums, gu leers (thoughtfu decoration) and decoration trags, place c. s. and pocket; s. and po	16	∖ videos; comp nd/or video re i instruments;	LG.	Class
R: INTL 25 08/27/1996 A: 110928 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-uwear, pyjamas; pants; rainwear, shirts; shorts; sleepwear, sports slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps	A: 114227 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school station novelizations; stationery; artists materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requirectory photographs; stationery; artists materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requirectory photographs; stationery; artists materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requirectory albums, gradualion albums, guest albums/books, photo albums, scrapbooks aniversary albums, gradualion albums, guest albums); recipe holders; recipe albums; intriduced and organisers (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders; recipe albums; intriduced books, gradualion and decorative containers, gift bags, tissue, all made of particular books, gradualion and scorepads for coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sacks, diaries, pocket address books and pocket notebooks; scorepads, tallies; stickers and sestationery; envelopes and envelope packs	09/25/1996	puter games; games ac cordings; game machir parts and fittings; ciner	09/25/1996	Filed
ps; cul-and-ss wear; sweatpa	s; back-to-sch perbacks; maining materials; ing materials; personal expre to albums; so olders; recipe clars, postcard tars, postcard tars and soc cards and soc trallies; sticker		lapted for use tes; amuseme matographic fil		Registered - Renewed
א children's apparel; to nts; sweatshirts; t-shirts	tool stationery; greeting spaperbacks; flash can office requisites; calend assions, puzzle greeting serious, babysitter gualbums; recipe cards; suchendars, desk diary/ade of paper; advent cal at eacks, party hats, streyads for games; party hats, strey and seats; writing inst		A: 114226 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, to computer software; cound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-fidata and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and strips and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips		. Next Action
R: INTL 25 08/27/1996 Signboard Hill Productions, inc. and Monkeyshine Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; response Filed 6/26/98  A: 110928 GOODS/SERVICES: articles of clothing: articles of outerclothing: boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparel; footwear; hats; infant clothing; jackets; jams; jeans; maternity sippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ites; visors and caps	A: 114227  GOODS/SERVICES:  GOODS/SERVICES:  Goods: paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; writing papers, back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils, erasers; comic books; books; books; publications; novelizations; activity books; fan books; trade hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter, posters; photographs; stationery; artists' materials; instructional and teaching materials; office requisities; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim flat, roll, gift enclosures; transfers; decalcomanias; contemporary miniatures, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; albums, baby albums, wedding albums, anniversary albums, graduation albums, guest albums/books, photo albums, scrapbooks; babysitter guides; growth charts; notebooks; address books; datebooks; datebooks; datebooks; datebooks; calendars, generated books; calendars, enclosed solves; recipe cards books; datebooks; address books; orgaiser files; birthday/special occasion books; calendars, engagemennt calendars, postcard calendars, desk diany/appointment calendars, photo frame calendars; ensembles; recipe card boxes, gift boses and decorative containers, gift bogs, lissue, all made of paper; advent calendars; tray valentines and greeting booklets (paper goods); party game books, including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations; confetti, napkins, doilles, plates, cups, coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sacks, party hats, streamers, party blowouts, all made of paper; reminders; pocket dianies, pocket address books and envelope packs	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; response filed 6/26/98	A: 114226 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: Computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal of computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrical data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and strips and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; response filed 6/26/98	Action Required -Comments
ims; jeans; maternity horts; bandannas;	matter, posters; matter, posters; ift trim flat, roll, gift redding albums, se books; datebooks; gaiser files; lendars; ensembles; poklets (paper goods; foilles, plates, cups, poer, reminders; pocks, postalettes, boxed		g or for the recordal machines; electrica		Expires
<b>声</b>	<u> </u>	盖	_ <b>o</b>	盖	Whom
11-1780-00		11-1779-00		11-1621-13	File Number
1		REE	TRADEM L: 1806 FR		15

	6787		6786	OI WT
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 110930 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment servic entertainment relating	75.	A: 110929 GOODS/SERVICES: toys, games and play action figures; toy ve organic compounds; remote control vehicl balloons; Christmas manoeuvred by, a st	<i>7</i> 7	Registration - Application No
A: 110930 GOODS/SERVICES: entertainment services; production, presentation or rental o entertainment relating to cartoons and children's characters	INTL 41	A: 110929 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: loys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amuseme toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; construction selts; colorforms; imitati action figures; toy vehicles and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); organic compounds; painting selts and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); organic compounds; part of games; view master visual remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; goft accessories; roller skates; skateboards; ornaments, magic slates; flying disks; goft accessories; roller skates; skateboards; ornamenceuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round i	INT'L 28	Class
ntation or rental of telev dren's characters	08/27/1996	-contained games appa alls; beach toys; bicycle er craft sets; playhouse: lot racing; tricycles; stit les; flying distis; goft ac unwinds round i	08/27/1996	Filed
vision programmes a		aratus; electronic gal s; construction sets s; playing cards (bei king target games; 1 cessories; roller skal		Registered - I
nd of films and soun		mes and amusemen ; colorforms; imitatio ig part of games); pl view master visual to tes; skateboards; cra		Next Action
<ul> <li>A: 110930</li> <li>GOODS/SERVICES:</li> <li>entertainment services; production, presentation or rental of television programmes and of films and sound and video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment relating to cartoons and children's characters</li> </ul>	Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; response filed 6/26/98	A: 110929 GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES: GOODS/SERVICES:  Goods/SERVICES:  Goods/SERVICES:  toys, games and playthings; hand-heid self-contained games apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy toys, games and playthings; hand-heid self-contained games apparatus; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other other action influences; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bilaying cards (being part of games); playsuits; plush; pool inflatables, puzzles; radio control and organic compounds; painting sets and other racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; goft accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; goft accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; goft accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; goft accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round i	osgnosto niii ricululois, tinc, and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; response filed 6/26/98	Action Required -Comments
entectainment and		television receivel its; modelling and of zzles; radio contro s; walkie talkies; sel attached to, and		Expires
	픘	ther land	i	Whom
	11-1782-00			File Number
	I	TRADEMAR	RK	

23

REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0816

	TM IO	TRADEMARK	Registration - Application No		Class	Filed	Registered -	Next Action	Action Required -Comments	Expires	Expires Whom File Numi	File Number
Ç	6788	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	zo.	INTL	9; 16; 25; 28; 41	04/10/1996			Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.;		Ħ	11-1621-1 <b>4</b> \ <b>RK</b>

ᆽᅥ

# ODS/SEBVIces

skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; 41-ententainment services; master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic states; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; of games); playsuits; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view cartoons and children's characters production, presentation or rental of television programmes and of films and sound and video recordings; children's entertainment and entertainment relating to apparatus; electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; infant clothing; jackets; jams; jeans; maternity wear; pyjamas; pants; rainwear; shirts; shorts; skeepwear; sporswear; sweatpants; sweatshirts; t-shirts; tank tops; work-out clothing, woven shirs; bandannas; slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps; 28-toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games stationery; envelopes and envelope packs; 25-articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts, cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparet; footwear, hats; diaries, pocket address books and pocket notebooks; scorepads, tallies; stickers and seals; writing instruments; pens, writing papers; notes, postalettes, boxed coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, guest towels, centrepieces, treat sacks, party hats, streamers, party blowouts, all made of paper, reminders; pocket party activities; party game books, including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations, confetti, napkins, doilies, plates, cups recipe card boxes, gift boxes and decorative containers, gift bags, tissue, all made of paper, advent calendars; tray valentines and greeting booklets (paper goods): birthday/special occasion books; calendars; engagement calendars, postcard calendards, desk diany/appointment calendars, photo frame calendars; ensembles dialies; greeting card organisers (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders; recipe albums; recipe cards; secretary planners; autograph books; organiser files; contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; albums, baby albums, wedding albums, anniversary albums, graduation albums instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift frim, flat, roll, gift enclosures; transfers; decalcomanias; articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting cards, pencils; erasers; comic books; books; publications; novelizations; activity books; fan books; trade and electronoic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips; 16-paper; paper articles; cardboard, carboard of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrica 9-computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal bicycles; construction sets; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part annversary albums, graduation albums, guest albums/books, photo albums, scrapbooks; babysitter guides; growth chans; notebooks; address books; date books; hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter; posters; photographs; stationery; artists' materials;

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0817

23

	ROMANIA	
	6886	TM ID
Rev ID:	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
A: 40450 GOODS/SERVICES:	קק	Registration - Application No
Ω̈.	INTL	
	9;16;25;28; 41	Class
	08/06/1996	Filed
	•	Registered ·
		Next Action
	Hallmark Entertainment Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.	Action Required -Comments
		Expires
	퓼	Whom
	11-1621-17	File Number

RUSSIA	
6858	TM ID
CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	TRADEMARK
קק	Registration - Application No
ואדו	
25,28,41	Class
04/10/1996	Filed
	Registered - Renewed
	Next Action
Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. Amendment filed 2/11/98.	Action Required -Comments
	Expires Whom
퓼	Whom
11-1621-11	File Number
RK ME: 0819	a

maternity wear, pyjamas; pants; rainwear; shirts; shorts; sleepwear; sportswear, sweatpants; sweatshirts; t-shirts; tank tops; work-out clothing, woven shirts; bandannas; slippers; socks; suspenders; apparatus swimsuits; ties; visors and caps; 28-toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; bandannas; slippers; socks; suspenders; apparatus swimsuits; ties; visors and caps; 28-toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus; of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it, 41-entertainment services; production, presentation or rental of television other toy guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas ornaments; magic slates; flying disks; golf accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting inflatables; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and construction sets; colorforms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; craft sets; playhouses; playing cards (being part of games); playsuits; plush; pool electronic and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; 25-articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparel, footwear, hats; infant clothing; jackets; jams; jeans;

programmes and of films and sound and video records; children's entertainment and entertainment relating to cartoons and children's characters

Rev ID:

0

GOODS/SERVICES:

**TRADEMA** 

**REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0819** 

RUSSIA 6781 CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE R: 155887 INT'L 9;16 04/10/1996 08/27/1997 04/10/2006 Monkeyshine Productions, 04/10/2006 HE 11-1621-15 SPACE MONKEYS		TM ID	TRADEMARK	Registration - Application No		Class	Filed	Registered - Renewed	Next Action	Action Required -Comments	Expires Whom	Whom	File Number
A: 96704505	RUSSIA	6781		R: 155887 A: 96704505	NT'L	9:16	04/10/1996		04/10/2006	Monkeyshine Productions, inc.	04/10/2006	픘	11-1621-15 <b>K</b>

guest towets, centrepieces, treat sacks, streamers, party blowouts, all made of paper; reminders; pocket diaries, pocket address books and pocket notebooks; including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations, confetti, napkins, dollies, coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, guest albums/books, photo albums, scrapbooks; babysitter guides; growth charts; notebooks; address books; date books; diaries; greeting card organisers contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; albums; baby albums, wedding albums, anniversary albums, graduation albums, instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift trim, flat, roll, gift enclosures; transfers; decalcomanias; books; trade hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paperboks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter, posters; photographs; stationery; artists materials; cardboard articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; comic books; books; publications; novelizations; activity books; fan electrical and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips; 16-paper, paper articles; cardboard, recordal of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; 9-computer software; CD ROMS, videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the scorepads, tallies; writing instruments; pens, writing papers; noles, postalettes, boxed stationery; envelopes and envelope packs decorative containers, gift bags, tissue, all made of paper; advent calendars; tray valentines and greeting booklets (paper goods); party activities; party game books calendars; engagement calendars, postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars, photo frame calendars; ensembles, recipe card boxes, gift boxes and (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders; recipe albums; recipe cards; secretary planners; autograph books; organiser files; birthday/special occasion books; GOODS/SERVICES:

	TM ID	TRADEMARK	Registration - Application No		Class	Filed	Registered - Renewed	Next Action	Action Required -Comments	Expires	Whom	Whom File Number
ITZERLAND	6793	CAPTAIN SIMIAN & THE SPACE MONKEYS	יק	INTL	9,16,21;25; 28,41	04/10/1996			Signboard Hill Productions, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; Published 2/17/98.	-	HE 11-1621	11-1621-16 <b>RK</b>

TIMS

entertainment services; production, presentation or rental of television programmes and of films and sound and video recordings; children's entertainment and accessories; roller skates; skateboards; craft kits; toys each consisting of a reel attached to, and manoeuvred by, a string which winds and unwinds round it; 41 sticking target games; view master visual toys; water guns and other toy guns; walkie talkies; balloons; Christmas omamemnis; magic slates; flying disks; golf construction sets; coloriorms; imitation sporting goods; masks; model kits; modelling and other organic compounds; painting sets and other craft sets; playhouses electronic games and amusement apparatus other than for use with television receivers; toy action figures; toy vehicles and playsets; balls; beach toys; bicycles; woven Shirts, bandaninas; slippers; socks; suspenders; swimsuits; ties; visors and caps; 28-toys, games and playthings; hand-held self-contained games apparatus jackets; jams; jeans, maternty wear, pyjamas; pants; rainwear, shirts; shors; skeepwear; sportswear; sweatpants; sweatshirts; t-shirts; tank tops; workout clothing paper cups and paper plates; 25-articles of clothing; articles of outerclothing; boxer shorts; cover-ups; cut-and-sew children's apparet; footwear, hats; infant clothing guest towers, centreprieces, treat sacks, party hats, streamers, party blowouts, all made of paper; reminders, pocket diaries, pocket address books and pocket including rule books and scorecards and scorepads for games; party goods; invitations, confetti, napkins, doilies, coasters, table covers, name tags, place cards, decorative containers, gift bags, tissue, all made of paper, advent calendars; tray valentines and greeting booklets (paper goods); party activities; party game books guest albums/books, photo albums, scrapbooks; babysitter guides; growth charts; notebooks; address books; date books; diaries; greeting card organisers contemporary, miniatures, personal expressions, puzzle greetings in this class; albums; baby albums, wedding albums, anniversary albums, graduation albums instructional and teaching materials; office requisites; calendars; stickers and seals; gift wrap and gift (rim, flat, roll, gift enclosures; transfers; decalcomanias; and electronic apparatus and instruments; parts and fittings; cinematographic film; exposed film slides and strips; 16-paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard of data and/or images; sound and/or video recordings; game machines; amusement apparatus; coin- and counter-freed apparatus; arcade game machines; electrica 9-computer software; CD roms; videos; computer games; games adapted for use with television receivers; discs, tapes and cassettes, all bearing or for the recordal playing cards (being part of games); playsuits; plush; pool inflatables; puzzles; radio control and remote control vehicles; ride-on vehicles; slot racing; tricycles; notebooks; scorepads, tallies; stickers and seals; writing instruments; pens, writing papers; notes, postalettes, boxed stationery; envelopes and envelope packs; 21 calendars; engagement calendars, postcard calendars, desk diary/appointment calendars, photo frame calendars; ensembles, recipe card boxes, gift boxes and (thoughtfulness albums); recipe holders; recipe albums; recipe cards; secretary planners; autograph books; organiser files; bithday/special occasion books; hardcovers and paperbacks; mass paperbacks; flash cards; serializations; anthologies; printed matter; posters; photographs; stationery; artists' materials; articles; writing papers; back-to-school stationery; greeting cards; pencils; erasers; comic books; books; publications; novelizations; activity books; fan books; trade entertainment relating to cartoons and children's characters

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0821** 

																				UNITED STATES	
		6324				6320					6327				6323				ç	TES	TM ID
18.15	Rev in	PRIMATE AVENGER		Rev ID:		GORMONGUS		Rev ID:			GOR-ILLA		Rev ID:		DR. SPLITZ		Rev ID:		SPACE MONKEYS	CADTAIN SIMIAN & THE	TRADEMARK
toy action figures, organic or synthely organic or synthely vehicles, tricycles disc, golf accesso for the purpose of toy for viewing ce	A: 75/061,196 GOODS/SERVICES:	יג	Toys and games;	GOODS/SERVICES:	A: 75/061,194	R: 2,157,316	loys and games;	GOODS/SERVICES:	A: 75/061,190		R: 2.157.314	Toy and games; i	GOODS/SERVICES:	A: 75/061,199	R: 2,155,334	zo-toy action ligu	GOODS/SERVICES	A: 75/003,124	7. 4,140,000	B: 3443 000	Registration - Application No
toy vehicle lic, painting lic, painting velcro targ ries, roller s temporarily is from mov	Π.	ואדר	namely, toy	ES:		INTL	namely, to	Ü		-	Z I	namely, toy	Ë		INT'L	ires and toy	Š		2	1	
toy action figures, toy vehicles and playsets, balls, beach toy action figures, toy vehicles and craft sets, playhou organic or synthetic, painting sets and craft sets, playhou vehicles, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visu vehicles, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visidisc, golf accessories, roller skates, skateboards, craft kidisc, golf accessories, roller skates, skateboards, golf accessories, roller skates, skateboards, golf accessories, roller skates, golf accessories, roller skateboards, golf accessories, golf accessories, roller skates, golf accessories, go		28	action figures, toy			28	action figures, toy	:		ŧ	28	Toy and games; namely, toy action figures, toy vehicles, playsets for recreational use, toy			28	zo-roy action rigures and toy venicles; 41-entertainment services, namely a television program			40,41		Class
s, beach toys, bicy, playhouses, plush playhouses, plush ster visual toys, wa , craft kits, and toy npressions; vinyl strograms		02/22/1996	vehicles, playsets			02/22/1996	vehicles, playsets				02/22/1996	ehicles, playsets fo			02/22/1996	anment services, n			GERIMINI		Filed
cles, construction toys, pools, puraller guns and other guns and other and amusementicker that sticks			for recreational			05/12/1998	for recreational	•		6	05/12/1998	or recreational u			05/05/1998	namely a televisi	•		OKIMIKO		Registered - Renewed
n sets, imitation sport zzles, radio control and ter toy guns, walkie ta it apparatus comprisin to a receptive board,			Toys and games; namely, toy action figures, toy vehicles, playsets for recreational use, toy model hobby craft kits	÷		05/12/2003	loys and games; namely, toy action figures, toy vehicles, playsets for recreational use, toy model hobby kits	· ·		00000	06/19/2003	se, toy madel habby kits			05/05/2003	on program			03/0/2003		Next Action
toy action figures, toy vehicles and playsets, balls, beach toys, bicycles, construction sets, imitation sporting goods, masks, model kits, modeling compounds organic or synthetic, painting sets and craft sets, playhouses, plush toys, pools, puzzles, radio control and remote control vehicles, ride-on vehicles, slot racing vehicles, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visual toys, water guns and other toy guns, walkie talkies, balloons, Christmas ornaments, yo-yo's, toy flying vehicles, tricycles, velcro target games, view master visual toys, water guns and other toy guns, walkie talkies, balloons, Christmas ornaments, yo-yo's, toy flying disc, golf accessories, roller skates, skateboards, craft kits, and toy and amusement apparatus comprising writing surfaces, backing board and stylus sold as a unit for the purpose of temporarily receiving written impressions; vinyl sticker that sticks to a receptive board, book, game or other three-dimensional object; child's visual toy for viewing cels from movies and television programs		Hailmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc. Waiting for response from PTO	craft kits		i Caccaca, IIIe.	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine	kits		i ionadatoria, arta.	and Monkeyshine  Productions Inc	Hallmark Entertainment Inc	īš <sup>*</sup>		Productions, Inc.	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine			- Flourenis, inc.	Signopard this Floodicuous, Inc. and Monkeyshine		Action Required -Comments
ing compounds - sicles, slot racing s, yo-yo's, toy flying s stylus sold as a u stylus sold as a u stylus sold as a u			MA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			05/12/2004				t	06/12/2004				05/05/2004				10/200 <del>4</del>		Expires
sual		盖				퓼				i	돍				荒				Ä	,	Whom
		11-1633-00				11-1629-00				11-10-00-00	11.1636.00				11-1632-00 D	<b>X</b> D. F	R# 4	۱Di	7-1521-60		File Number
															ıĸ	ADE	IVI <i>F</i>	14	1		

							1		
TM ID	6326			6325			6321		
TRADEMARK	RHESUS 2	Rev ID:		SPEED PEELER	Rev ID:		SPYDOR	Rev ID:	
Registration - Application No	R: 2,157,315	A: 75/061192 GOODS/SERVICES:	Toys and games; n	R: 2,155,333	A: 75/061,197 GOODS/SERVICES:	Toys and games; namely, toy action figures, toy vehicles	29.	A: 75/061,076 GOODS/SERVICES:	toy action figures
	INTL	ŘΫ	namely, to	TTN	κ	amely, to	INTL	è	
Class	28		y action figures, to	28		action figures, to	28		
Filed	02/22/1996		y vehicles, playsel	02/22/1996		y vehicles	02/22/1996		
Registered - Renewed	05/12/1998		ts for recreational	05/05/1998		>			
Next Action	05/12/2003		Toys and games; namely, toy action figures, toy vehicles, playsets for recreational use, toy model hobby kits	05/05/2003					
Action Required -Comments	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.		y kits	Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.			Hallmark Entertainment, Inc. and Monkeyshine Productions, Inc.; Statement of use filed 9/30/98		
Expires	05/12/2004			05/05/2004					
Whom	¥			픘		-	퐀		
File Number	11-1635-00			11-1634-00			11-1630-00		-
		ΔRK	)FM	TRA			Ĺ		

28

# Schedule B to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK LICENSES

**RECORDED: 10/22/1998**